www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ÆITEM NO.10
                     COURT NO.1
                                         SECTION PIL(W)
            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175/2016 In W.P.(Crl.) No. 539/1986

INDU PRAKASH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MEHRISHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Moses, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S.W. A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At the request of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General post this matter for hearing on 29.04.2015.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar shall in the meantime take instructions and file an affidavit if so advised indicating whether the Government is contemplating setting up of a Human Rights

Commission for NCT of Delhi and if it does not the reason for the same for the same.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena K Court Master Court Master (Veena Khera)