

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 175 OF 2016

Indu Prakash Singh

.....Applicant

Versus

Rajiv Mehrishi & Ors.

.....Alleged Contemnor

IN

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 539 OF 1986

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Dilip K. Basu

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the request of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, post this matter for hearing on 29.04.2016. Mr. Ranjit Kumar shall in the meantime take instructions and file an affidavit, if so advised, indicating whether the Government is contemplating setting up of a Human Rights Commission for NCT of Delhi and if it does not, the reason for the same.”

Pursuant to above order, it is submitted that no any document has been filed, so far.

The Contempt Petition in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar