SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175/2016 In W.P.(Crl.) No. 539/1986

INDU PRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MEHRISHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Moses, Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurariar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Debashis Rout, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

Heard.

Post on Tuesday, the 10th May, 2016.

Application filed by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv., also be listed along with contempt petition on the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER