

ITEM NO.104 (Part Heard) COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2357/2017

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175/2016 In W.P.(Cr1.) No. 539/1986 (PIL-W)

C.A. No. 2360/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2359/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2363/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2362/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2358/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2361/2017 (XIV)

Cr1.A. No. 277/2017 (II-C)

C.A. No. 2364/2017 (XIV)

Date : 01-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sita Nair Pal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Devika Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mrs. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
 Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, Adv.
 Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwath Sitaraman, Adv.
 Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
 Ms. Anusha Ramesh, Adv.
 Ms. Nehmat Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhikalp, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
 Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Parv Gupta, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)
 U.O.I.**

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mrs. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
 Mr. P. Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. A. Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. S. Das Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. S. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Eklavaya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek D., Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gautam, Adv.
 Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

**Parties are given liberty to file Written Submissions within a
week.**

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**